
KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (1128,D) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

    

I Name of Procuring Agency : KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: KW&SB/DPR/2015/70 & INF-KRY-1957/15 published in 
daily "The Express Tribune" dt:19-05-2015. 
SPPRA Serial No.24264 I.D No. 	/2015 

3 Tender 	Description/Name 	of 
Work/Item: 

PROVIDING & LAYING PVC INSULATED WITH 
4-CORE 120MM CABLE GENERATOR ROOM 
TO OLD FILTER PLANT BACK SIDE AT 
FILTER PLANT, GHARO 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through Press / SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified 
(if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: 01 No 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 04-06-2015 

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S # Name of Firm / 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN TERMS 
OF COST 

COMPARISO 
N WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
/ REJECTION 

REMARKS 

1.  M/s.G.M
Rs.20,38,520/- 

Enterprises 
1' Lowest @0.012% 

Below 

Pay order and other required documents 
are attached. 
P.O # AAA 12125864 dt:04-02-2015 
Rs.21,000/- from ABL Paposh Nagar 
Branch 	Karachi 	& 	P.O # 	AAA 
12261592 dt:11-04-2015 Rs.20,000/- 
from 	ABL 	Buffer Zone 	Branch 
Karachi Total Rs.41,000/-. 

Substantially 
Responsive 

2.  
M/s.SafeerRs.20,59,220/- 
Enterprises 

- 
@1.003% 

Above 
Pay order not attached but other required 
documents are attached. 

Un- 
Responsive 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.G.M Enterprises declared as the 
lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

(Muh. 	ad Riaztoev 	 (Saif-ul-Ha ue) 	 (Magsoo i Ahme 	aikh) 
D.A. • &M-W)-- 	 Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member /retary 	 Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(A.d 1 (,'//, 
Chief Engi 

Convener 

(Noor 1447d dhohan) 
Chief Engineer (E&M-W) 

Member 



evl 
(Noor Muhammad Chohan) (A 
Chief Engineer (E&M-W) 	Chef 

Member 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Name of Work: PROVIDING & LAYING PVC INSULATED WITH 4-CORE 120MM CABLE GENERATOR ROOM TO OLD 
FILTER PLANT BACK SIDE AT FILTER PLANT, GHARO 

Item 
No 

Description of Work 
Estimated Cost M/s.G.M Enterprises 

- Quantity Rate Per Amount Rate Amount 
1 Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in Soft Rock by 

hammering and 	Chiseling where 	blasting 	i/c 	trimming & 
dressing sides to true alignment and shape levelling of beds of 
trenches to correct level & grade cutting joints hole s& disposal 
fo surplus earth within a one chain as directed by Engineer 
Incharge. 	Providing 	fence 	guard 	ligths 	flags 	& 	temporary 
crossing for non-vehicular trafice where ever required lift upto 
5ft (1.52 mm) and lead upto one chain (30.5m). 

1500 	Cft 10,770 %0Cft 16,155.00 10,768 16,152 
2 Providing & Laying (Main or Sub-Main) PVC insulated & PVC 

Sheeted with 4-Core armoured copper conductor 600 / 1000 
Volts Size 120mm2. 245 	Mtrs 8,175 P/Mtr 2,002,875.00 8,174 2,002,630 

3 Providing Cable Joint Kit size 4-Core, 120mm2 2 	Job 7,800 P/Job 15,600.00 7,799 15,598 

2 Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layers i/c 
watering ramming to full compaction etc complete. 1500 	Cft 2,760 %0Cft 4,140.00 2,760 4,140 

TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED BID COST 2,038,770 2,038,520 

Y  
Riaz) 	(Saif-ul-H que) 

Additional Director Internal 
Audit — KMC Member 

(Maqsoo Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

(Muhat 
D.A.O (E&M'W) 

Member / Secretary 



Is • 
NIT,No.SPPRA Serial No.24264 

4.- 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope)  

Description of work: PROVIDING & LAYING PVC INSULATED WITH 4-CORE 
120MM CABLE GENERATOR ROOM TO OLD FILTER PLANT 
BACK SIDE AT FILTER PLANT, GHARO 

Date of Opening: 	04-06-2015 

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidders' Name 

M/s.G.M 
Enterprises 

M/s.Safeer 
Enterprises 

1.  Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes No 

3.  Sales Tax Registration N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes No 

Qualification Criteria: 

5
' 

Minimum three years' experience of relevant 
field. 

Yes No 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes No 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes No 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm along with 
Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

9.  
Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 

N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/ disqualified Qualified Disqualified 

(Muh. 	ad Ria),44, 	 (Saif-ul-Ha e) 	 (Maqsoo Ahmed Shaikh) 
D.A.* 	rs.4-y) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engine -r (KMC) 

Member / 4crretary 	 Audit — KMC Member 	 mber 

(Noor Muha mad Chohan) 
	

(Abdul ahi Kh a)-- 
Chief Engineer (E&M-W) 
	

Chief Engineer (IPD) 
Member 
	

Convener 



NIT No. 	SPPRA Serial No.24264  

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.  

• Name of Work: PROVIDING & LAYING PVC INSULATED WITH 4-CORE 120MM 
CABLE GENERATOR ROOM TO OLD FILTER PLANT BACK SIDE 
AT FILTER PLANT, GHARO  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department held on 04-06-2015for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. T e 
meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the 
representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

	

2. 	Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. M/s. G.M Enterprises 
ii. M/s. Safeer Enterprises 

	

3. 	The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned 
participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by 
Chairman of the Procurement Committee. 

S. 
No 

Name of Firm Quoted Price 
Amount of Bid 

Security 
Pay Order No. / Date 

I .  M/s.G.M 
Enterprises 

Rs.20,38,520/- Rs.41,000/- 

P.O 	# 	AAA 	12125864 dt:04-02-2015 
Rs.21,000/- 	from ABL Paposh Nagar 
Branch Karachi & P.O # AAA 12261592 
dt:11-04-2015 	Rs.20,000/- 	from 	ABL 
Buffer Zone Branch Karachi. 

2.  M/s.Safeer 
Enterprises 

Rs.20,59,220/- - Pay Order not attached 

4. The bids do not contain any over writing and cutting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security 
submitted by the bidders (if required). 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

(Muh lad Ri 	L (Saif-ul-Ha ue) (Maqsood 	hmed Shaikh) 
D.A. &M_,- 	) Additional Director Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member Secretary Audit — KMC Member Member 

(Noor 	gmad Chohan) 	 (Abd Rahim 
Chief Engineer (E&M-W) 	 Chief Engineer (1PD) 

Member 	 Convener 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

